
Name Email Address Phone number Address What agency do you work for?
Adam Folder adam.folder@baltimorecity.gov 443-721-7713 Wastewater division (DPW)

Kelly Figueroa kelly.figueroa@baltimorepolice.org 410-528-3063
Baltimore City Police Department- Forensic 
Services 

Trent Cunningham trenttucker816@yahoo.com 443-414-5693 6008 Lanette rd DPW
Trent Cunningham trenttucker816@yahoo.com 443-414-5693 6008 Lanette rd DPW 

Thomas G Nosek nosek5@comcast.net 4104995441 709 E FARROW CT
Trusttee on Baltimore's Deferred Compensation 
plan

Adrianne Denise Jones denisejones6196@gmail.com 4435526742 12205 LITTLE PATUXENT PKWY APT F Solid Waste
Robin Scott-Lyles Robin.Scott-Lyles@Baltimorecity.gov 4434683264 2417 Arunah Ave Central Payroll Manager
Antoinette Ryan-Johnson cubprezz@cub-aft.org 443-415-9367 2117 N. Howard St Baltimore City PD/ City Union of Baltimore 
Dominique Stepney dominique.stepney@gmail.com 4438501888 3011 Poplar Terrace Public Works Utility Maintenance
Oscar Curtis curtisoscar84@gmail.com 4104286637 3437 Parklawn Ave 21213 DPW
charmayne payton charmayne.payton@baltimorecity.gov 4105625755 DPW
Umar Abdul-Hamid umar.abdul-hamid@baltimorecity.gov (443) 471-6704 8201 Eastern Avenue DPW Back River 
Welai Grant welai718@gmail.com 917-858-9898 811 Tipton Rd middle River, MD 21220 Baltimore Police Department 
Vanessa Loney vanessa.loney@baltimorecity.gov 4433261562 4422 springwood avenue DPW/ Backriver wastewater treatment plant

Charles A. Lawyer II charles.lawyer@baltimorecity.gov 4439437793
34 Morrislea Court Parkville, Maryland 
21234

BackRiver wastewater treatment plant

JAMEY PAYTON jamey.payton@baltimorecity.gov 4435643448 1124 STEIGER WAY Dpw back river
Samuel Forbes samuelforbes123@gmail.com 410-499-9398 125 N. Broadway # 2 DPW Environmental Services A-50 305
Marty Butcher butchermarty@ymail.com 4434153227 205 Erin way T4 Reisterstown MD 21136 DPW Pumping Water Treatment, Montabello 
Tierra  Johnson Tinijo.tj@gmail.com 4432488634 5517 Robinwood Avenue DPW-BRWWTP
Shadeed Tymes shadeed.tymes@baltimorecity.gov 3025889888 DPW Backriver Wastewater Treatment Plant
Edward Harcum eharcum56@gmail.com 443 996 8522 4 Fernsell ct apt 2d DPW
Josh Fannon jfannon@baltimorefireofficers.com 4438078184 1030 S. Linwood Ave. Baltimore City Fire Department
Firefighter Paramedic Rich Langford, 
President L734

rlangford@baltimorefirefighters.net 443 682 4722 1202 Ridgley Street Baltimore MD 21230 Baltimore Fire

James Davis james.davis@baltimorecity.gov 4438273151 2702 Foxshire Dr York PA 17402 Bcfd
Victoria Caitlin Geiger Vgeiger721@gmail.com 4107280819 2205 SOUTHERN AVE DPW
Pamela K. Shaw pkshaw222@gmail.com 4104612943 222 Division Ave MAPS
denise worsley d-worsley@hotmail.com 4109089321 6214 hilltop ave dot
Davon Taylor davon.dt@gmail.com 4436267718
Howard Sturdivant shyguy.sturdivant@gmail.com 14106941011 1319 N. Eden St DPW
Lara R Spahr lara.spahr@gmail.com 4109256548 7 Abbey Rd. Enoch Pratt Free Library
Shane Young Hypperactive@gmail.com 443.626.7272 DPW
Elliot Cohen elliotcohen86@gmail.com 610-209-3925 340 S. Clinton St Baltimore Police Department
Taylor Hall taylor.hall@baltimorepolice.org 443-845-9903 Baltimore Police Department 
Delroy M Henderson delroyhenderson@gmail.com 4434499258 2522 Oakley Avenue Department of Public Works
Ronald ronaldspearman@comcast.com 4434676191 26. Horesradrisdla Dpw
Towanda Williams towandawilliams46@gmail.com 4435401968 5018 Denview Way DPW

Sean marsh seanmarsh19607@yahoo.com 6074258107 1401 porter st apt 425 baltimore md 21230 Bpd 

Randall Jones randalljones1983@yahoo.com 4434181624 3714 10Th St DPW 
Shawn Williams kamora20067@gmail.com 14109006504 504  E 21st St DPW 
Nicole Belle nicole.belle@baltimorepolice.org 2406049671 15202 Jerrington Ct. Bowie, MD 20721 Baltimore Police Department 
David Hahn davehahn12@gmail.com 443-257-9374 7837 Birmingham Ave Bcfd
June H Hall suchalady1112@gmail.com 14435005846 1733 Ramblewood Rd DPW. Bureau of water and Wastewater
Det/Sgt. James Fallon james.fallon@baltimorepolice.org 443-681-0749 424 Fonthill Ave. Baltimore Md. 21223 Baltimore Police Department
Joseph Crockett crockweiller@yahoo.com 410-8555355 707 York rd 3124 Dpw
Joseph Bloom Jbloom6427@gmail.com 4438315280 Fire Department

April Taylor amtaylor48@gmail.com 4103031380
315 Twin Oaks Rd, Linthicum Heights, 
MD 21090

Baltimore Police Department 

Garey J.Young Sr. gary.young2@baltimorecity.gov 14438902339 2206 W. Lanvale St. Dept. of Public Works



James claiborne to2346@aol.com 410 852 9660 815 wildwood parkway DPW
James to2346@aol.com 410 852 9660 815 wildwood parkway Dpw
Gary Young gareyyoung52@gmail.com 14438902339 2206 W. Lanvale St. Dept of Public Works
Steven Sharris13000@gmail.com Harris 1300 Ashland Ave Dpw wastewater 
Matthew Hernandez matthew.hernandez@baltimorecity.gov 4437396115 2311 Bauernschmidt dr BCFD
Jason Callis, Sr. jason.callis@baltimorecity.gov 443-850-8197 1118 Steiger Way Baltimore, MD 21205 Baltimore City Fire Department 
Meisha McCurdy m.j.mccurdy@outlook.com 4438528896 601 N Eutaw St Bureau of Accounting and Payroll Services 
Michelle Miles michellemiles@unlimiredmile.com 4109494677 2008 east 21 st Baltimore` Md 21218 retired 

Lisa Jones lisa.jones@claybankroad.net 410-979-4903
3918 Brenbrook Drive Randallstown, MD 
21133

DPW

Charles T. Allen Charlescta@icloud.com 410-370-5306
8018 Valley Manor Rd 3A. Owing Mills Md 
21117

DPW-WWW

Cynthia Kresslein ckresslein@aol.com 4102920685
3213 Brookmede Rd, Ellicott City, Md 
21042

Retired DHCD

James Massey masseyjames42@yahoo.com 4109222536 3419 Ripple Rd Retired
Anthony Benvenga anthony.benvenga@baltimorecity.gov 14102944546 9746 Red Clover Ct Transportation

Abraham D. Elgamil aelgamilbal@gmail.com 14105857677
8351 MEADOWSWEET RD Baltimore, 
MD 21208

Comptroller/Audits/Retired 1/31/2021 after 44 Yrs 
of Service.

Jonathan Pearce djpearce@email.com 4439843195 716 Woodbridge Center Way Employees Retirement System
Eric G Byrd byrdmanjr69@gmail.com 14432086766 408 S. Macon St.   W.W.W  Storm drains yard 
Bobby guest bobby.guest@baltimorecity.gov 443 435 6587 2703 maisel st. Baltimore Maryland DPW STORM DRAIN 
Kevin Goines kevingoines.kg@gmail.com 443 932 5654 204 Collins ave. water and waste water 
Sequndina Carroll mshollywood7777@icloud.com 4438109820 2339 McCulloh Street DPW
Julia Frank-Clark rustyjc@icloud.com 717-688-3361 2356 Grandview Road Hanover, PA 17331 DPW

Anthony George Anthonyjgeorge@yahoo.com 845 803 5573 
19205 Wootton Ave Poolesville, MD 
20837

Fire Department 

LaSandra Jackson lasandra212@gmail.com 14434691764 1720 NORTH CAROLINE STREET Mayor's Office of Homeless


